

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**Sessions Case No. 1(3)2015
R. No. 117/2015
C.N.R.No. WBWM01-001466-2015**

Order no. 33
04.10.2023

Accused is absent by petition.

No witness is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor and learned Advocate for the accused both are present.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned.

No early date is available due to puja vacation, Christmas holiday and other part heard cases.

Fix **06.02.2024 & 07.02.2024** for appearance and evidence of the prosecution.

Prosecution is to take steps.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O. Code No. WB00715